Phone No: 0468 2222665 Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dopta.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA VI(1) 411137/2021

Pathanamthitta Dated: 04.08.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Junior Public Health nurse Gr II in Health Services Department/ Municipal Common Service in Pathanamthitta District (Cat.No. 527/2019) - Addendum Notification issuing reg:-

Ref:- Ranked List No. 563/2023/DOH dated 10.07.2023.

It is hereby notified that the result of the candidate with Reg. No. 501273 is released with Rank 2, (Supplementary List SIUC NADAR) in the Ranked list for selection to the post of Junior Public Health nurse Gr II in Health Services Department/ Municipal Common Service in Pathanamthitta District (Cat.No. 527/2019).

The entry Note-6 is hereby deleted from the Ranked list.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Supplementary Lists

SIUC NADAR

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	501190	ANISHA.P	22/06/1997	SIUC NADAR	
2	501273	PUSHPACHITHRA.P	13/04/1992	SIUC NADAR	

The Ranked List No 563/2023/DOH dated 10.07.2023 stands modified to the above extent

(By order of the Commission)

Sd/-Manoj Kumar Pillai.K.R District Officer **KPSC** District Office Pathanamthitta

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for Issue

Section Officer